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STATE OF SOUTH CARCLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

JAN 0 87010
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on . the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR, SECOND DEGREE

That the Defendant Mark Gilbert, did in Spartanburg County, on or between the
dates of January 5, 2016 to March 30, 2018, commit the crime of Criminal Sexual
Conduct with a Minor in the Second Degreer‘ ttp_a_t the Defendant did engage in

sexual battery, to wit: fellatio, with a minor,-who was fourteen (14)
years of age or less but who was at Jeast eleven (11) years of age at the time of
said incident. Said incident occurred in Spartanburg County, South Carolina, in
violation of §16-3-655(B), THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976),
as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provicded.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

JAN 0 B 2620

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on ., the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAI@EXQAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR, SECOND DEGREE

That the Défendant Mark Gilbert, did in Spartanburg County, on or between the
dates of January 5, 2016 to March 30, 2018, commit the crime of Criminal Sexual
Conduct with a Minor in the Second Degree in that the Defendant did engage in

: Vi Lo~
sexual battery, to wit: penetration of the vagina with an object, with a minor, l-

- who was fourteen (14) years of age or less but who was at least eleven
(1 1-) years of age at the time of said incident. Said incident occurred in Spartanburg
County, South Carolina, in violation of §16-3-655(B), THE CODE OF LAWS OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

JAN 0 6 2620

At a Court of General Sessions, convened an ., the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR, SECOND DEGREE
That the Defendant Mark Gilbert, did in Spartanburg County, on or between the

dates of January 5, 2016 to March 30, 2018, commit the crime of Criminal Sexual
Conduct with a Minor in the Second Degree in that the Defendant dic\iJ :tggage in
sexual battery, to wit: digital penetration of the vagina, with a minor,

who was fourteen (14) years of age or less but who was at least eleven (11) years
of age at the time of said incident. Said incident occurred in Spartanburg County,
South Carolina, in violation of §16-3-655(B), THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH

CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, anci contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided. WM/}, W
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

: )
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on JANORH . the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR, SECOND DEGREE

That the Defendant Mark Gilbert, did in Spartanburg County, on or between the
dates of January 5, 2016 to March 30, 2018, commit the crime of Criminal Sexual

Conduct with a Minor in the Second Degree in that the Deé?ag'gnt did engage in
sexual battery, to wit: sexual intercourse, with a minr, GRPS: o was
fourteén {14) years of age .or less but who was at least eleven (1 1) years of age at
the time of said incident.- Said incident occurred in Spartanburg__ County, South
Carolina, in violation of §16-3-655(B), THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH

CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.
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